
RATHYOuNG PIGNATELLI
Richard W. Head d-PH
OfCounsel -

rwh(rath1aw.com
DD: 603-410-4322
Please reply to: Concord Office

September 26, 2017

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ms. Debra A. Rowland, Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: DW 17- 12$ Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
Request for Change in Rates

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of our client Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. (“PEU”) are
the following:

(1) an original (unbound) and six (bound) copies of full rate case documents
required by N.H. Admin. Rule PART Puc 1 604 as modified by Commission
Order No. 25, 292 (November 23, 201 1) in Docket No. DW I 1-026;

(2) an original and six copies ofPEU’s Petition for Specific Modifications to
Ratemaking Structure, which Petition is supported by written direct testimony
submitted as part ofthe documentation described in paragraph (1) above;

(3) an original and six copies of PEU’s Petition for Temporary Rates, along with
supporting writtenjoint direct testimony in support ofthe Petition;

(4) in accordance with N.H. Admin. Rule Puc 201 .05, an original and six copies
of PEU’ 5 Motion for Waiver of Certain Provisions of Puc 1 604.01(a); and

As set forth in the filing, PEU seeks an increase in its annual gross operating
revenues, exclusive ofthe NCCRS and any adjustments thereto, of $1,339,075, or 20.3 5%
over its revenues for the test period ending December 3 1 , 201 6 (determined excluding
revenues from previous step increases). PEU is requesting that this rate increase be approved

National Impact. Uniquely New Hampshire.

Rath, Young and Pignatelli, P.C. One Capital Plaza 20 Trafalgar Square 120 Water Street, 2nd Floor
www.rathlaw.com Concord, NH 03302-1500 Nashua, NH 03063 Boston, MA 02109

T (603)226-2600 r (603)889-9952 r (617)523-8080
F (603) 226-2700 F (603) 595-7489



RATH YOUNG 
Debra A. Howland 
September 26, 201 7 
Page 2 

PIGNATELLI 

effective as of December 1, 2017. Finally, PEU requests that temporary rates be approved to 
achieve an estimated increase in its annual gross operating revenues of $1, 118,83 7, or 
16.28% over its 2016 test year revenues, effective for bills rendered on and after November 
30, 2017. 

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. Please let me know if you have any 
questions about this matter. 

RWH/mrp 
Enclosures 
cc: Office of the Consumer Advocate 



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

BEFORE THE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

Docket No. DW 17-128 

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. 
Request for Change in Rates 

September 26, 2017 



Tab 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Index of Filed Documents 

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY INC. 

Item 

Cover Letter 

Index of Documents 

Attestation 

Motion for Waiver of Certain Provisions 

DW 17-128 

INDEX 

Report of Proposed Rate Changes (Schedule 9 Combined) 

Customer Notice 

Testimony of Larry D. Goodhue 

Testimony of Donald L. Ware 

Testimony of John J. Boisvert 

Petition for Specific Modifications to Ratemaking Structure 

Petition for Temporary Rates and Joint Testimony 

Filing Requirement Schedules 

Rate of Return Information 

Revised Tariff Pages 

Summary of Full Rate Case Documents under Puc 1604.0l(a) 

Federal Income Tax Reconciliation 

Detailed Tax Factor Computation 

Most Recent Construction Budget 

Intentionally left blank 

Payments for Contractual Services in Excess of $10,000 

Quarterly Sales Volumes 

Projected Need for External Capital, 2017-2018 

Capital Budget - Sources and Uses, 2017-2018 

Certificate of Details of Management Fee Information 

Docket No. DW 17-128 

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. 

Request for Change in Rates 

Authority 

Puc 1604.02(a)(1) 

n/a 

Puc 1604.04 

Puc 201.05 

Puc 1604.02(a)(2) 

Puc 1604.02(a)(5) 

Puc 1604.02(a)(3) 

Puc 1604.02(a)(3) 

Puc 1604.02(a)(3) 

RSA 378:7 and :28 

RSA 378:7, :27 and :29 

Puc 1604.06 and 1604.07 

Puc 1604.08 

Puc 1603.05 

Puc 1604.0l(a) 

Puc 1604.01(a)(3) 

Puc 1604.01(a)(4) 

Puc 1604.01(a)(8) 

Puc 1604.0l(a)(17)(a) 

Puc 1604.01(a)(21) 

Puc 1604.0l(a)(22) 

Puc 1604.01(a)(23) 

Puc 1604.0l(a)(25) 




