RATH YOUNG PIGNATELLI

Richard W. Head Of Counsel <u>rwh@rathlaw.com</u> DD: 603-410-4322 Please reply to: Concord Office NHPLIC 26SEP'17Pm2:41

September 26, 2017

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ms. Debra A. Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: DW 17- 128 Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. Request for Change in Rates

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of our client Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. ("PEU") are the following:

- an original (unbound) and six (bound) copies of full rate case documents required by N.H. Admin. Rule PART Puc 1604 as modified by Commission Order No. 25, 292 (November 23, 2011) in Docket No. DW 11-026;
- (2) an original and six copies of PEU's Petition for Specific Modifications to Ratemaking Structure, which Petition is supported by written direct testimony submitted as part of the documentation described in paragraph (1) above;
- (3) an original and six copies of PEU's Petition for Temporary Rates, along with supporting written joint direct testimony in support of the Petition;
- (4) in accordance with N.H. Admin. Rule Puc 201.05, an original and six copies of PEU's Motion for Waiver of Certain Provisions of Puc 1604.01(a); and

As set forth in the filing, PEU seeks an increase in its annual gross operating revenues, exclusive of the NCCRS and any adjustments thereto, of \$1,339,075, or 20.35% over its revenues for the test period ending December 31, 2016 (determined excluding revenues from previous step increases). PEU is requesting that this rate increase be approved

National Impact. Uniquely New Hampshire.

Rath, Young and Pignatelli, P.C. www.rathlaw.com

One Capital Plaza Concord, NH 03302-1500 T (603) 226-2600 F (603) 226-2700 20 Trafalgar Square Nashua, NH 03063 T (603) 889-9952 F (603) 595-7489 120 Water Street, 2nd Floor Boston, MA 02109 τ (617) 523-8080

RATH YOUNG PIGNATELLI

Debra A. Howland September 26, 2017 Page 2

effective as of December 1, 2017. Finally, PEU requests that temporary rates be approved to achieve an estimated increase in its annual gross operating revenues of \$1,118,837, or 16.28% over its 2016 test year revenues, effective for bills rendered on and after November 30, 2017.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. Please let me know if you have any questions about this matter.

Sincerely,

Richard W. Head

RWH/mrp Enclosures cc: Office of the Consumer Advocate

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket No. DW 17-128

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. Request for Change in Rates

ų,

September 26, 2017

Index of Filed Documents

Docket No. DW 17-128 Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. Request for Change in Rates

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY INC. DW 17-128 INDEX

Tab	ltem	Authority
1	Cover Letter	Puc 1604.02(a)(1)
2	Index of Documents	n/a
3	Attestation	Puc 1604.04
4	Motion for Waiver of Certain Provisions	Puc 201.05
5	Report of Proposed Rate Changes (Schedule 9 Combined)	Puc 1604.02(a)(2)
6	Customer Notice	Puc 1604.02(a)(5)
7	Testimony of Larry D. Goodhue	Puc 1604.02(a)(3)
8	Testimony of Donald L. Ware	Puc 1604.02(a)(3)
9	Testimony of John J. Boisvert	Puc 1604.02(a)(3)
10	Petition for Specific Modifications to Ratemaking Structure	RSA 378:7 and :28
11	Petition for Temporary Rates and Joint Testimony	RSA 378:7, :27 and :29
12	Filing Requirement Schedules	Puc 1604.06 and 1604.07
13	Rate of Return Information	Puc 1604.08
14	Revised Tariff Pages	Puc 1603.05
15	Summary of Full Rate Case Documents under Puc 1604.01(a)	Puc 1604.01(a)
16	Federal Income Tax Reconciliation	Puc 1604.01(a)(3)
17	Detailed Tax Factor Computation	Puc 1604.01(a)(4)
18	Most Recent Construction Budget	Puc 1604.01(a)(8)
19	Intentionally left blank	
20	Payments for Contractual Services in Excess of \$10,000	Puc 1604.01(a)(17)(a)
21	Quarterly Sales Volumes	Puc 1604.01(a)(21)
22	Projected Need for External Capital, 2017-2018	Puc 1604.01(a)(22)
23	Capital Budget - Sources and Uses, 2017-2018	Puc 1604.01(a)(23)
24	Certificate of Details of Management Fee Information	Puc 1604.01(a)(25)